



Galactico Corporate Services Limited

A SEBI Registered Category I Merchant Banker

Date: 14.11.2024

To,
The General Manager
Listing Operation,
BSE Limited,
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 542802

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement — Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of newspaper advertisement published in Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi), in respect of Unaudited Financial Results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the half year ended September 30, 2024, considered and approved in the Board Meeting of the Company which concluded on Wednesday, November 13, 2024.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

For Galactico Corporate Services Limited

Aishwarya Jayanta Sheth
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Nashik: 68, 6th Floor, Business Bay, Shri. Hari Kute Marg, Tidke Colony, Nashik (MH) - 422002. Phone :+91 253-2952456

Pune: 409 & 410, 4th Floor, City Square, 29/2, Bhamburda, CTS 1723, Shlvajl Nagar, Pune (MH) - 411006.

Email: info@galacticocorp.com | Website: www.galacticocorp.com

CIN No.: L74110MH2015PLC265578 | SEBI Registration No.: INM000012519

VARUN MERCANTILE LIMITEDRegd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
CIN: L51909MH1985PLC321068 - Website: www.vml.org.in**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results
for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2024**

(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.98	10.99	4.03
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5.98	10.99	4.03
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.56	6.31	2.03
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.56	6.31	2.03
6.	Equity Share Capital	199.20	199.20	199.20
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	326.95 (as on 31st March, 2024)		
8.	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	0.18	0.32	0.10
	Basic	0.18	0.32	0.10
	Diluted	0.18	0.32	0.10

Notes:

- Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The figures of the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2024 approved the above results and its release. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.vml.org.in)

For Varun Mercantile Limited

Sd/-

Sanjay T. More

Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.11.2024**TWIN ROSES TRADES & AGENCIES LIMITED**Regd. Office: 147, 14th Floor, Atlanta, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021.
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC035214 - Website: www.trtal.org.in**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results
for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2024**

(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited
1.	Total income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.09	1.00	0.79
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.09	1.00	0.79
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(0.26)	(1.60)	(0.46)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.26)	(1.60)	(0.46)
6.	Equity Share Capital	224.10	224.10	224.10
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	65.97 (as on 31.03.2024)		
8.	Earnings per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations	(0.01)	(0.07)	(0.02)
	Basic	(0.01)	(0.07)	(0.02)
	Diluted	(0.01)	(0.07)	(0.02)

Notes:

- Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2024 are in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. The figures of the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results. The Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2024 approved the above results and its release. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter / half year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.trtal.org.in)

For Twin Roses Trades & Agencies Limited

Sd/-

Miten A. Raja

Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.11.2024**Sunteck****Sunteck Realty Limited**

CIN: L32100MH1981PLC025346

Email: cosec@sunteckindia.com

PRE-SALES
Q2 FY 25
₹524 Cr.
H1 FY 25
₹1,026 Cr.COLLECTIONS
Q2 FY 25
₹267 Cr.
H1 FY 25
₹609 Cr.**Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024**

(₹ in Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,904.85	31,627.99	2,493.56	48,532.84	9,550.90	56,484.68
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,679.34	2,982.49	(2,030.41)	6,661.83	(2,974.22)	9,497.37
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,679.34	2,982.49	(2,030.41)	6,661.83	(2,974.22)	9,497.37
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,462.64	2,278.09	(1,394.28)	5,740.73	(2,067.84)	7,092.84
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3,548.43	2,274.66	(922.01)	5,823.09	(1,715.39)	7,522.75
6	Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	1,464.86	1,464.86	1,404.79	1,464.86	1,404.79	1,464.86
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	—	—	—	—	—	3,10,954.81
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 1 each) (not annualised)	2.36	1.56	(0.99)	3.92	(1.47)	4.99
	a) Basic	2.36	1.56	(0.99)	3.92	(1.47)	4.99
	b) Diluted	2.36	1.56	(0.99)	3.92	(1.47)	4.99

Key numbers of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

(₹ in Lakhs)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	15,944.61	29,663.28	2,021.78	45,607.89	7,588.52	52,640.05
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	4,270.48	2,328.53	(1,211.64)	6,599.01	(1,363.00)	12,440.33
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	3,930.51	1,799.17	(698.08)	5,729.68	(625.60)	9,665.44

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 12th November, 2024. The unaudited financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- "The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.sunteckindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
Sunteck Realty LimitedPlace: Mumbai
Date: 12th November, 2024Kamal Khetan (DIN: 00017527)
Chairman & Managing Director

Reg. Office: 5th Floor, Sunteck Centre, Subhash Road, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400057 | www.sunteckindia.com | cosec@sunteckindia.com | 022 4287 7800

BDH INDUSTRIES LIMITEDRegd. Off. : Nair Baug, Akurli Road, Kandivli-East, Mumbai-400101;
CIN : L24100MH1990PLC059299

Tel. No. 022-6155 1234; E-mail : investors@bdhind.com; Website : www.bdhind.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended on 30th June, 2023

Rs. in Lakhs except Earning per Share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.09.2023 Unaudited
Total income from operations	1665.93	3,329.37	1,975.82
Net Profit for the period before tax	321.67	531.27	341.88
Net Profit for the period after tax	240.71	397.56	251.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	240.71	397.56	251.22
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	575.73	575.73	575.73
Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-
[Rs. 5507.96 Lakhs as on 31st March 2024]			
Earnings Per Share (before & after extra ordinary items)	4.18	6.91	4.36
(Face value of ₹ 10/- each) - Basic & Diluted			

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.bdhind.com)

By order of the Board
For BDH Industries LimitedSd/-
Jayashree Nair
Chairperson & Managing Director
DIN : 00027467Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th November, 2024**GALACTICO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED**

CIN : L74110MH2015PLC265578

Regd. Office : Office No. 68, Business Bay, Shri hari Narayan Kute Marg, Tidke Colony, Nashik-422002
Phone : 0253 2952456 | Website : www.galacticorp.com | E-mail : info@galacticorp.com**Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2024**

Particulars	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024
Revenue from Operations	1,144.13	604.06
Profit before exceptional items and tax	191.08	102.01
Profit before tax	128.02	102.01
Profit for the year	125.06	68.91
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	415.05	391.15
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Re. 1 each)	1,490.11	1,490.11
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	2,140.84	2,125.56
Earnings per equity share (of Re. 1 each)	0.28	2.62
Basic and Diluted	0.28	2.62

Notes :

- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results at their respective meetings held on November 13, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows :

Particulars	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30/09/2024	30/06/2024
Revenue from Operations	114.36	41.26
Profit before exceptional items and tax	84.69	24.00
Profit before tax	84.69	24.00
Profit for the year	60.57	17.95
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	84.81	21.84
Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Re. 1 each)	1,490.11	1,490.11
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	468.65	405.68
Earnings per equity share (of Re. 1 each)	0.04	0.01
Basic and Diluted	0.04	0.01

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results for the half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

For Galactico Corporate Services Limited

Sd/-

Vipul Lathi

Director

Place : Nashik
Date : November 13, 2024**HINDUSTAN APPLIANCES LIMITED.**REGD. OFFICE: 1301, 13TH FLOOR, TOWER-B, PENINSULA BUSINESS PARK,
SENAPATI BAPAT MARG, LOWER PAREL (W) MUMBAI 400 013 Tel. 022-3003 6565
CIN No. : L18101MH1984PLC034857 | E Mail : info.roc7412@gmail.com (₹. in Lakhs)**Statement of Standalone and consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/six months ended 30/09/2024**

Particulars	Three months ended on	Year to date	Three months ended on	Year to date	Three months ended on
	(30/09/2024)	(30/09/2024)	(30/09/2023)	(30/09/2024)	(30/09/2023)
	Standalone		Consolidated		
(Refer Notes Below)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1 Total income from operations (net)	15.49	30.99	13.37	15.49	30.99
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.85	9.08	2.54	2.85	9.07
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.85	9.08	2.54	2.85	9.07
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.85	9.08	1.86	2.85	9.07
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	2.85	9.08	1.86	2.85	9.07
6 Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 10/- Each)	998.88	998.88	998.88	998.88	998.88
7 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	458.01	-	-	455.76
8 Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)					
(a) Basic	0.03	0.09	0.02	0.03	0.09
(b) Diluted	0.03	0.09	0.02	0.03	0.09

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly/annual results for the quarter/six month ended 30.09.2024 filed with Stock Exchange under regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website, www.hindustan-appliances.in

FOR HINDUSTAN APPLIANCES LIMITED

sd/-

KALPESH RAMESHCHANDRA SHAH

DIRECTOR
DIN No. 00294115PLACE: MUMBAI
DATED: 13/11/2024
Encl.: As Above.**WITHOUT PREJUDICE
TO WHOMSOEVER THIS
MAY CONCERN**

That my digital/ electronic signature (under name Karuna Jain formatted as per Docusign's requirements, not an actual wet ink signature) has been fraudulently obtained on a document created using the Docusign platform hosted at the following url: www.docusign.com ("Docusign Platform") under Docusign Envelope ID: FCBB5D41-DB54-4600-B320-39F444A998A4 ("Fraudulent Document"). I have reported the matter to the Docusign Platform and the National Cyber Crime Reporting Portal. Given that electronic versions of the Fraudulent Document exist and to pre-empt any potential misuse, I am publishing this notice to request public at large to observe heightened caution when dealing with documents bearing my electronic signature (under name Karuna Jain and formatted as per Docusign's requirements, not an actual wet ink signature). If the Fraudulent Document is received by you, please inform me promptly, by writing an email to karuna@enzia.vc.

Please note that despite reporting the matter to the relevant authorities, I continue to receive multiple signature requests using the Docusign Platform. I once again request the public at large to observe heightened caution when dealing with documents bearing my electronic signature (under name Karuna Jain and formatted as per Docusign's requirements, not an actual wet ink signature).

By,
Karuna Jain

मराठी मनाचा आवाज

www.navshakti.co.in

NYKAA**FSN E-COMMERCE VENTURES LIMITED**

CIN: L52600MH2012PLC230136

Regd. Office: 104, Vasan Udyog Bhavan, Sun Mill compound, Tulsi Pipe Road, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013. Email ID: investor-relation@nykaa.com

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

(₹ in crore, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
		September 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income	1,880.19	1,753.44	1,515.59	3,633.63	2,944.14	6,415.56
2	Profit before tax	21.26	22.08	13.26	43.34	22.98	69.02
3	Profit after tax						